Bus

Bus 676

Direction
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof
Dagerlen, Lindenhof
Déagerlen, Oberwil
Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse
Hettlingen, Dorf
Unterohringen, Wisental
Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse
Winterthur, Schutzenhaus
Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

rarh

Go to website

Route schedule
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Monday 06:30-07:00
Tuesday 06:30-07:00
Wednesday 06:30-07:00
Thursday 06:30-07:00
Friday -
Saturday -
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 28 min

gt A
\, T,
N \
Adlikan b Andelfingen ~,
il Niederwil ZH s \Tr'ulhein: an
Humlikan § der-Thur
slken iy ; o Altikon
Dorf \ Oberwil gerlen) . tikon
3
I
Herlys Aerlen}
I
Dagerltn) s = Dinhard
Hunikon ; Ricke
Irchel 7
e ,'
F
Aesch i
Sulz
Riet . -
Seuzach. Stadel (Winterthur) 5 i
| '-.l ! ?_'J.." 73
Neftenbach Oberok™yge v '}"JJ“'IQL'I - f
T iy e (Winterthiur) _K"
7 ] _r'.. Wiesendan
- 4 . | R 4
~ ZRfungen —_ UL ndberg Uof A
LS B A
Y Wilflingen=, Velthei il
o Oberwinterthur
e P S f _
b o "‘4.«._.,_:_“_ o _‘_._,..u--RL-'S_‘.'}:f'T'
\ 2 orhur A ]
. Vil -
Mattenbach \

@ OpenStreetMap contributors

B 575 BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103
https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103
https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse — Winterthur, Museum-
strasse/Hb

7 stops

Open route schedule

Hettlingen, FOhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Route schedule

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse — Winterthur, Museum-
strasse/Hb

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 0 hour 17 min

07:00

07:00

07:00

07:00


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 28 min

07:00

07:00

07:00

07:00

07:00


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min

06:00-12:39

06:00-12:39

06:00-12:39

06:00-23:00

06:00-12:39

06:39-13:39

21:00-23:00


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb
12 stops Monday 06:00-08:00
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:00-08:00
Henggart, Bahnhof

Wednesday 06:00-08:00
Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Thursday 06:00-13:00
Déagerlen, Oberwil

Friday 06:00-08:00
Dagerlen, Berg
Rutschwil Saturday 06:00-09:00
Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse Sunday 07:00-13:00
Hettlingen, Dorf

Route info
Unterohringen, Wisental Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof

Stops: 12

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse
Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min
Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb
12 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Henggart, Bahnhof

Wednesday -
Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Thursday 06:00
Déagerlen, Oberwil

Friday -
Dagerlen, Berg
Rutschwil Saturday B
Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse Sunday 06:00
Hettlingen, Dorf

Route info
Unterohringen, Wisental Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof

Stops: 12

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse
Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min
Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof
13 stops Monday 07:04-00:37+1
Open route schedule :
Tuesday 07:04-00:37"
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof “
Wednesday 07:04-00:37
Winterthur, Stadthaus
Thursday 07:04-00:37+1
Winterthur, Spital
Friday 07:04-00:37"
Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus
+1
Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse Saturday 07:34-00:37
+1
Unterohringen, Wisental Sunday 09:34-00:37
Hettlingen, Dorf
Route info
Hettlingen, Fohrenstrasse Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 13

Rutschwil

Trip Duration: 0 hour 25 min
Dagerlen, Berg
Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Henggart, Bahnhof


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Route schedule
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday -

Sunday 07:00

Route info
Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Route schedule
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday -

Sunday 10:00

Route info
Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Route schedule
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday 09:00-11:00

Route info
Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Winterthur, Stadthaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Unterohringen, Wisental

Hettlingen, Dorf

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Rutschwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Henggart, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

Monday 07:34
Tuesday 07:34
Wednesday 07:34
Thursday 07:34
Friday -
Saturday -
Sunday 10:34-11:34
Route info

Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Winterthur, Stadthaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Unterohringen, Wisental

Hettlingen, Dorf

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Rutschwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Henggart, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart,

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min

Bahnhof

21:34-23:34

21:34-23:34

21:34-23:34

21:34-23:34


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Winterthur, Stadthaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Unterohringen, Wisental

Hettlingen, Dorf

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Rutschwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Henggart, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart,

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min

Bahnhof
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04-22:34
06:04
06:34-22:34


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Winterthur, Stadthaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Unterohringen, Wisental

Hettlingen, Dorf

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Rutschwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Henggart, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 25 min

07:04

07:04

07:04

07:04

09:34


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Winterthur, Stadthaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Unterohringen, Wisental

Hettlingen, Dorf

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Rutschwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Henggart, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof

Monday 21:34-23:34
Tuesday 21:34-23:34
Wednesday 21:34-23:34
Thursday 21:34-23:34
Friday 21:34-23:34
Saturday -
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb
12 stops Monday 08:00-12:00
Open route schedule

Tuesday 08:00-12:00
Henggart, Bahnhof

Wednesday 08:00-12:00
Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Thursday 08:00-20:00
Déagerlen, Oberwil

Friday 08:00-12:00
Dagerlen, Berg
Rutschwil Saturday 10:00-14:00
Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse Sunday 08:00-20:00
Hettlingen, Dorf

Route info
Unterohringen, Wisental Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof

Stops: 12

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse
Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min
Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min

05:30

05:30

05:30

05:30

05:30

05:30


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse
8 stops Monday 07:44
Open route schedule

Tuesday 07:44
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 07:44
Winterthur, Stadthaus

Thursday 07:44
Winterthur, Spital

Friday -
Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus
Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse Saturday B
Unterohringen, Wisental Sunday -
Hettlingen, Dorf

Route info
Hettlingen, Fohrenstrasse Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 0 hour 15 min


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb
12 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Henggart, Bahnhof

Wednesday -
Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Thursday 10:00-11:00
Déagerlen, Oberwil

Friday -
Dagerlen, Berg
Rutschwil Saturday 08:00
Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse Sunday 10:00-11:00
Hettlingen, Dorf

Route info
Unterohringen, Wisental Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof

Stops: 12

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse
Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min
Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof — Henggart, Bahnhof
13 stops Monday 06:34-13:34
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:34-13:34
Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 06:34-13:34
Winterthur, Stadthaus

Thursday 06:34-23:34
Winterthur, Spital

Friday 06:34-13:34
Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus
Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse Saturday 06:04-14:34
Unterohringen, Wisental Sunday 07:34-23:34
Hettlingen, Dorf

Route info
Hettlingen, Fohrenstrasse Direction: Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 13

Rutschwil

Trip Duration: 0 hour 25 min
Dagerlen, Berg
Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Henggart, Bahnhof


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

12 stops

Open route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof

Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Déagerlen, Oberwil

Dagerlen, Berg

Rutschwil

Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse

Hettlingen, Dorf

Unterohringen, Wisental

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Route schedule
Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Museumstrasse/Hb

Monday 07:00-20:00
Tuesday 07:00-20:00
Wednesday 07:00-20:00
Thursday 07:00-20:00
Friday 07:00-20:00
Saturday 07:00-20:00
Sunday 09:00
Route info

Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

Direction Route schedule

Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof Henggart, Bahnhof — Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof
12 stops Monday 06:30-24:00
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:30-24:00
Henggart, Bahnhof

Wednesday 06:30-24:00
Dagerlen, Lindenhof

Thursday 06:30-24:00
Déagerlen, Oberwil

Friday 06:30-24:00
Dagerlen, Berg
Rutschwil Saturday 07:39-24:00
Hettlingen, Féhrenstrasse Sunday 24:00
Hettlingen, Dorf

Route info
Unterohringen, Wisental Direction: Henggart, Bahnhof

Stops: 12

Oberohringen, Friedenstrasse
Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min

Winterthur, Schiitzenhaus

Winterthur, Spital

Winterthur, Hauptbahnhof

676 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Winterthur

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-31

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/switzerland/public_transit-line-676-2257148634-3861841103

